

The Corporation of the Municipality of West Grey Bylaw No. 2024-099

A bylaw to amend the Municipality of West Grey Comprehensive Zoning Bylaw No. 37-2006, as amended, as it relates to ZA23.2024.

WHEREAS pursuant to the provisions of Section 34 and 36(1) of the *Planning Act, R.S.O.* 1990, as amended, bylaws may be amended by councils of municipalities; and

WHEREAS the council of the Corporation of the Municipality of West Grey deems it expedient and in the public interest to amend bylaw No. 37-2006, as amended, being the Municipality of West Grey Comprehensive Zoning Bylaw; and

NOW THEREFORE be it resolved that the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of West Grey hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That Bylaw No. 37-2006 is hereby amended by changing the zone symbol on Lot 2 Concession 8 EGR; in the geographic township of Glenelg in the Municipality of West Grey from 'OS-221-H Open Space Exception Holding' to 'A2 Rural' as shown on Schedule 'A' attached to this bylaw.
- 2. That Schedule 'A' and all other notations thereon are hereby declared to form part of this bylaw.

That this bylaw shall come into force and take effect upon date of final passing.

Pood a first accord and third time and finally passed this 2rd day of December 2024

3.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 3 rd day of December, 2024.	
Mayor Kevin Eccles	Jamie M. Eckenswiller, Clerk

SCHEDULE "A"

Bylaw number 2024-099

MUNICIPALITY OF WEST GREY

DATE PASSED: December 3, 2024 MAYOR: _ Clerk: _ N Grey Road 12 Traverston Concession 8 Subject Lands McCormick's Sideroad **Ebordale** Concession 6 KEY MAP 1:50,000 **A2** Ν os A2-508-H **A2** Concession 8 NE-2 A2-507 A2-**A2** 512 **A2** os **A2** NE OS-221-H os NE OS-221-H Α2 Α1 NE **A2** 1:9,000 LEGEND Subject Lands Agricultural Open Space os Α1 **A2** Rural NE Natural Environment